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Last County Submit:
November 4, 2025 11:32 pm

Last County Upload:
November 4, 2025 11:31 pm

Precincts Reported:
100.00% (195 out of 195)

Ballots Cast:
21.91% (177,735 out of 811,350)

100.00%

21.91%

CITY OF CHARLOTTE MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 169 of 169

NAME ON BALLOT

Vi Lyles

Terrie D. Donovan

Rob Yates

PARTY
DEM
REP
LIB

BALLOT COUNT PERCENT

92,239 70.43%
33,465 25.55%
4,702 3.59%
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Write-In (Miscellaneous) 554 0.42%

CITY OF CHARLOTTE CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE (VOTE FOR 4)
Precincts Reported: 169 of 169

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT PERCENT
Dimple Ajmera DEM 96,364 21.07%
Victoria Watlington DEM 94,966 20.76%
James (Smuggie) Mitchell, Jr. DEM 89,933 19.66%
LaWana Slack-Mayfield DEM 87,624 19.16%
Edwin B. Peacock III REP 46,115 10.08%
Misun Kim REP 36,493 7.98%
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 5,859 1.28%

CITY OF CHARLOTTE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 01 (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 28 of 28

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT PERCENT
Dante Anderson DEM 17,553 97.24%
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 498 2.76%

CITY OF CHARLOTTE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 02 (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 20 of 20

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT PERCENT
Malcolm Graham DEM 13,492 92.82%
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 1,043 7.18%

CITY OF CHARLOTTE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 03 (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 20 of 20

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT PERCENT
Joi Mayo DEM 10,019 73.53%
James H. Bowers REP 2,215 16.26%
Robin Emmons UNA 1,382 10.14%
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 10 0.07%

CITY OF CHARLOTTE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 04 (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 15 of 15

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT PERCENT
Renee Perkins Johnson DEM 14,477 98.08%
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Write-In (Miscellaneous) 284

CITY OF CHARLOTTE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 05 (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 30 of 30

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT
Juan Diego (J.D.) Mazuera Arias DEM 12,716
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 345

CITY OF CHARLOTTE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 06 (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 38 of 38

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT
Kimberly Owens DEM 16,239
Krista Bokhari REP 12,494
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 34

CITY OF CHARLOTTE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 07 (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 20 of 20

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT
Ed Driggs REP 13,844
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 2,677

CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 01 (VOTE
FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 22 of 22

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT
Charlitta Hatch 15,579
Bill Fountain 10,128
Melissa Easley 8,901
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 147

CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 02 (VOTE
FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 30 of 30

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY BALLOT COUNT
Shamaiye Haynes 14,782
Juan Hall 4,857
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 198
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1.92%

PERCENT

97.36%
2.64%

PERCENT

56.45%
43.43%
0.12%

PERCENT

83.80%
16.20%

PERCENT
44.83%
29.14%
25.61%

0.42%

PERCENT

74.52%
24.48%
1.00%
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CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 03 (VOTE
FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 25 of 25

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT
Gregory (Dee) Rankin 18,647
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 364

CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 04 (VOTE
FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 39 of 39

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT
Stephanie Sneed 14,811
Robert L. Edwards 4,384
Jillian King 4,159
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 260

CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 05 (VOTE
FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 53 of 53

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY BALLOT COUNT
Cynthia Stone 22,368
Lisa Cline 16,728
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 286

CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 06 (VOTE
FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 26 of 26

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY BALLOT COUNT
Anna London 12,552
Justin Shealy 6,587
Toni Emehel 5,810
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 231
TOWN OF CORNELIUS MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT
Denis P. Bilodeau 3,181
Woody Washam, Jr. 2,673
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PERCENT

98.09%
1.91%

PERCENT

62.72%
18.57%
17.61%

1.10%

PERCENT

56.80%
42.48%
0.73%

PERCENT
49.85%
26.16%
23.07%

0.92%

PERCENT

43.79%
36.79%

11/6/25, 4:58 PM



NC SBE Contest Results

50f 8

Kenny Campbell 1,391

Write-In (Miscellaneous) 20

TOWN OF CORNELIUS BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (VOTE FOR 5)
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY BALLOT COUNT
Michael D. Osborne 4,999
Susan Johnson 4,883
Todd Sansbury 4,736
Robert Carney 4,569
Colin J. Furcht 4,326
Michael DeVoney 3,669
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 345

TOWN OF DAVIDSON MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT
Russell B. (Rusty) Knox, Jr. 3,166
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 147

TOWN OF DAVIDSON BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (VOTE FOR 5)
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY BALLOT COUNT
Autumn Rierson Michael 2,770
Tracy Mattison Brandon 2,700
Steve Justus 2,609
Ryan Fay 2,566
Connie Wessner 2,065
David Lusk 1,477
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 174

TOWN OF HUNTERSVILLE MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 8 of 8

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT
Christy Clark 8,229
Derek L. Partee 4,288
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 219
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19.15%
0.28%

PERCENT
18.16%
17.74%
17.20%
16.60%
15.72%
13.33%

1.25%

PERCENT

95.56%
4.44%

PERCENT

19.29%
18.80%
18.17%
17.87%
14.38%
10.28%

1.21%

PERCENT

64.61%
33.67%
1.72%
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TOWN OF HUNTERSVILLE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (VOTE FOR 6)

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8

NAME ON BALLOT

Jennifer Hunt

Nick Walsh

Edwin Quarles

LaToya Rivers

Scott Coronet

Heather Smallwood

Dan Boone

Jamie Wideman

Frank Gammon

Write-In (Miscellaneous)

TOWN OF MATTHEWS MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 6 of 6

NAME ON BALLOT

John Higdon
Leon Threatt

Write-In (Miscellaneous)

PARTY  BALLOT COUNT

8,087
7,608
7,570
7,423
7,276
6,527
6,035
5,878
5,863

831

PARTY  BALLOT COUNT

4,632
2,565
22

TOWN OF MATTHEWS BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (VOTE FOR 6)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6

NAME ON BALLOT

Susan Chambers

John Urban

Kerry Lamson
Jonathan Clayton
Jennefer Cross Garrity
Brian Hacker

Gina Hoover

Mark Tofano

Jim Dedmon

George Young

Write-In (Miscellaneous)

PARTY  BALLOT COUNT

4,676
4,247
3,920
3,831
3,806
3,774
3,331
3,195
2,313
2,284

238
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PERCENT

12.82%
12.06%
12.00%
11.76%
11.53%
10.34%
9.56%
9.32%
9.29%
1.32%

PERCENT

64.16%
35.53%
0.30%

PERCENT

13.13%
11.92%
11.01%
10.76%
10.69%
10.60%
9.35%
8.97%
6.49%
6.41%
0.67%
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TOWN OF MINT HILL MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 6 of 6

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY BALLOT COUNT PERCENT
Dale Dalton 3,597 64.04%
Tim Radzicki 1,964 34.97%
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 56 1.00%

TOWN OF MINT HILL BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (VOTE FOR 2)
Precincts Reported: 6 of 6

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT PERCENT
Trey Long 2,602 24.76%
Twanna Henderson 2,582 24.56%
Patrick Holton 2,257 21.47%
Patrick J. O'Brien 2,097 19.95%
Matt Schwoebel 914 8.70%
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 59 0.56%

TOWN OF PINEVILLE MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 3 of 3

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT PERCENT
Amelia Stinson-Wesley 1,199 83.32%
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 240 16.68%

TOWN OF PINEVILLE TOWN COUNCIL (VOTE FOR 2)
Precincts Reported: 3 of 3

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY BALLOT COUNT PERCENT
Nick Gallo 871 30.65%
Joshua Simelton 654 23.01%
L.R. (Les) Gladden 498 17.52%
Yvette Isaacs 443 15.59%
Tony Jennings 355 12.49%
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 21 0.74%

TOWN OF STALLINGS MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT PERCENT
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David Scholl 40

Write-In (Miscellaneous) 7

TOWN OF STALLINGS COUNCIL DISTRICT 01 (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT
Graham Hall 40
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 4

TOWN OF STALLINGS COUNCIL DISTRICT 02 (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY BALLOT COUNT
Mike Couzens 31
Rocky Crenshaw 11
Glen Watson 7
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 0

TOWN OF STALLINGS COUNCIL DISTRICT 03 (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT
Jon Van De Riet 39
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 1

TOWN OF STALLINGS COUNCIL DISTRICT 06 (VOTE FOR 1)
Precincts Reported: 2 of 2

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY BALLOT COUNT
Brad Richardson 39
Write-In (Miscellaneous) 2

MECKLENBURG COUNTY PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION SALES AND USE TAX
Precincts Reported: 195 of 195

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY  BALLOT COUNT

For 92,251

Against 84,716

https://er.ncsbe.gov/index.html?election_dt=11/04/2025&county ...

85.11%
14.89%

PERCENT

90.91%
9.09%

PERCENT

63.27%
22.45%
14.29%

0.00%

PERCENT

97.50%
2.50%

PERCENT

95.12%
4.88%

PERCENT

52.13%
47.87%
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