All Contests | Federal | Council of State | NC Senate | NC House | Judicial | Referenda | All Local

11/04/2025 UNOFFICIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION RESULTS - MECKLENBURG

Text Size: A A | Options | Downloads Criteria **Election:** 11/04/2025 County: MECKLENBURG Office: ALL CONTESTS Contest: ALL **Display Results** Refresh **MECKLENBURG County Info Last County Submit:** November 4, 2025 11:32 pm **Last County Upload:** November 4, 2025 11:31 pm **Precincts Reported:** 100.00% (195 out of 195) 100.00% **Ballots Cast:** 21.91% (177,735 out of 811,350) 21.91%

CITY OF CHARLOTTE MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 169 of 169

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Vi Lyles	DEM	92,239	70.43%
Terrie D. Donovan	REP	33,465	25.55%
Rob Yates	LIB	4,702	3.59%

Write-In (Miscellaneous)

554 0.42%

CITY OF CHARLOTTE CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE (VOTE FOR 4) Precincts Reported: 169 of 169

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Dimple Ajmera	DEM	96,364	21.07%
Victoria Watlington	DEM	94,966	20.76%
James (Smuggie) Mitchell, Jr.	DEM	89,933	19.66%
LaWana Slack-Mayfield	DEM	87,624	19.16%
Edwin B. Peacock III	REP	46,115	10.08%
Misun Kim	REP	36,493	7.98%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		5,859	1.28%

CITY OF CHARLOTTE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 01 (VOTE FOR 1) Procincts Papartod: 28 of 28

Precincts Reported: 28 of 28

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Dante Anderson	DEM	17,553	97.24%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		498	2.76%

CITY OF CHARLOTTE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 02 (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 20 of 20

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Malcolm Graham	DEM	13,492	92.82%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		1,043	7.18%

CITY OF CHARLOTTE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 03 (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 20 of 20

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Joi Mayo	DEM	10,019	73.53%
James H. Bowers	REP	2,215	16.26%
Robin Emmons	UNA	1,382	10.14%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		10	0.07%

CITY OF CHARLOTTE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 04 (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 15 of 15

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Renee Perkins Johnson	DEM	14.477	98.08%

Write-In (Miscellaneous)

1.92% 284

CITY OF CHARLOTTE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 05 (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 30 of 30

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Juan Diego (J.D.) Mazuera Arias	DEM	12,716	97.36%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		345	2.64%

CITY OF CHARLOTTE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 06 (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 38 of 38

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Kimberly Owens	DEM	16,239	56.45%
Krista Bokhari	REP	12,494	43.43%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		34	0.12%

CITY OF CHARLOTTE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 07 (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 20 of 20

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Ed Driggs	REP	13,844	83.80%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		2,677	16.20%

CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 01 (VOTE FOR 1)

Precincts Reported: 22 of 22

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Charlitta Hatch		15,579	44.83%
Bill Fountain		10,128	29.14%
Melissa Easley		8,901	25.61%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		147	0.42%

CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 02 (VOTE FOR 1)

Precincts Reported: 30 of 30

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Shamaiye Haynes		14,782	74.52%
Juan Hall		4,857	24.48%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		198	1.00%

CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 03 (VOTE FOR 1)

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Gregory (Dee) Rankin		18,647	98.09%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		364	1.91%

CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 04 (VOTE FOR 1)

Precincts Reported: 39 of 39

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Stephanie Sneed		14,811	62.72%
Robert L. Edwards		4,384	18.57%
Jillian King		4,159	17.61%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		260	1.10%

CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 05 (VOTE FOR 1)

Precincts Reported: 53 of 53

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Cynthia Stone		22,368	56.80%
Lisa Cline		16,728	42.48%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		286	0.73%

CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 06 (VOTE FOR 1)

Precincts Reported: 26 of 26

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Anna London		12,552	49.85%
Justin Shealy		6,587	26.16%
Toni Emehel		5,810	23.07%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		231	0.92%

TOWN OF CORNELIUS MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Denis P. Bilodeau		3,181	43.79%
Woody Washam, Jr.		2,673	36.79%

Kenny Campbell	1,391	19.15%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)	20	0.28%

TOWN OF CORNELIUS BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (VOTE FOR 5) Precincts Reported: 4 of 4

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Michael D. Osborne		4,999	18.16%
Susan Johnson		4,883	17.74%
Todd Sansbury		4,736	17.20%
Robert Carney		4,569	16.60%
Colin J. Furcht		4,326	15.72%
Michael DeVoney		3,669	13.33%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		345	1.25%

TOWN OF DAVIDSON MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 2 of 2

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Russell B. (Rusty) Knox, Jr.		3,166	95.56%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		147	4.44%

TOWN OF DAVIDSON BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (VOTE FOR 5) Precincts Reported: 2 of 2

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Autumn Rierson Michael		2,770	19.29%
Tracy Mattison Brandon		2,700	18.80%
Steve Justus		2,609	18.17%
Ryan Fay		2,566	17.87%
Connie Wessner		2,065	14.38%
David Lusk		1,477	10.28%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		174	1.21%

TOWN OF HUNTERSVILLE MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 8 of 8

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Christy Clark		8,229	64.61%
Derek L. Partee		4,288	33.67%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		219	1.72%

TOWN OF HUNTERSVILLE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (VOTE FOR 6) Precincts Reported: 8 of 8

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Jennifer Hunt		8,087	12.82%
Nick Walsh		7,608	12.06%
Edwin Quarles		7,570	12.00%
LaToya Rivers		7,423	11.76%
Scott Coronet		7,276	11.53%
Heather Smallwood		6,527	10.34%
Dan Boone		6,035	9.56%
Jamie Wideman		5,878	9.32%
Frank Gammon		5,863	9.29%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		831	1.32%

TOWN OF MATTHEWS MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 6 of 6

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
John Higdon		4,632	64.16%
Leon Threatt		2,565	35.53%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		22	0.30%

TOWN OF MATTHEWS BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (VOTE FOR 6) Precincts Reported: 6 of 6

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Susan Chambers		4,676	13.13%
John Urban		4,247	11.92%
Kerry Lamson		3,920	11.01%
Jonathan Clayton		3,831	10.76%
Jennefer Cross Garrity		3,806	10.69%
Brian Hacker		3,774	10.60%
Gina Hoover		3,331	9.35%
Mark Tofano		3,195	8.97%
Jim Dedmon		2,313	6.49%
George Young		2,284	6.41%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		238	0.67%

TOWN OF MINT HILL MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 6 of 6

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Dale Dalton		3,597	64.04%
Tim Radzicki		1,964	34.97%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		56	1.00%

TOWN OF MINT HILL BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS (VOTE FOR 2) Precincts Reported: 6 of 6

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Trey Long		2,602	24.76%
Twanna Henderson		2,582	24.56%
Patrick Holton		2,257	21.47%
Patrick J. O'Brien		2,097	19.95%
Matt Schwoebel		914	8.70%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		59	0.56%

TOWN OF PINEVILLE MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 3 of 3

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Amelia Stinson-Wesley		1,199	83.32%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		240	16.68%

TOWN OF PINEVILLE TOWN COUNCIL (VOTE FOR 2) Precincts Reported: 3 of 3

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Nick Gallo		871	30.65%
Joshua Simelton		654	23.01%
L.R. (Les) Gladden		498	17.52%
Yvette Isaacs		443	15.59%
Tony Jennings		355	12.49%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		21	0.74%

TOWN OF STALLINGS MAYOR (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 2 of 2

NAME ON BALLOT PARTY BALLOT COUNT PERCENT

David Scholl	40	85.11%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)	7	14.89%
TOWN OF STALLINGS COUNCIL DISTRICT 01 (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 2 of 2		

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Graham Hall		40	90.91%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		1	a na%

Write-In (Miscellaneous) 4 9.09%

TOWN OF STALLINGS COUNCIL DISTRICT 02 (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 2 of 2

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Mike Couzens		31	63.27%
Rocky Crenshaw		11	22.45%
Glen Watson		7	14.29%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		0	0.00%

TOWN OF STALLINGS COUNCIL DISTRICT 03 (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 2 of 2

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Jon Van De Riet		39	97.50%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		1	2.50%

TOWN OF STALLINGS COUNCIL DISTRICT 06 (VOTE FOR 1) Precincts Reported: 2 of 2

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
Brad Richardson		39	95.12%
Write-In (Miscellaneous)		2	4.88%

MECKLENBURG COUNTY PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION SALES AND USE TAX Precincts Reported: 195 of 195

NAME ON BALLOT	PARTY	BALLOT COUNT	PERCENT
For		92,251	52.13%
Against		84,716	47.87%